

R. C. No. 271 - 21 - 22. By FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. April 18, 2022.

Your Committee to whom was referred R. C. No. 321-20-21 by Finance and Personnel Committee and R. O. No. 75-20-21 by City Clerk submitting a pending claim from Linda Arentsen for alleged injuries when she tripped on a raised part of the sidewalk on Center Avenue; recommends referring to the Finance and Personnel Committee of the 2022-2023 Council.

Dated______, City Clerk

Approved_______, Mayor



R. C. No. 32 - 20 - 21. By FINANCE AND PERSONNEL COMMITTEE. April 19, 2021.

Your Committee to whom was referred R. O. No. 75-20-21 by City Clerk submitting a pending claim from Linda Arentsen for alleged injuries when she tripped on a raised part of the sidewalk on Center Avenue; recommends referring to the Finance and Personnel Committee of the 2021-2022 Council.

FAP

In Summer Doswooding						
					Comn	nittee
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the and adopted by the Common Coun day of	cil of	the City	of She	boygan,		
Dated	20				 City	Clerk
Approved	20	·			 	Mayor



R. O. No. <u>75 - 20 - 21.</u> By CITY CLERK. September 21, 2020.

Submitting a pending claim from Linda Arentsen for alleged injuries when she tripped on a raised part of the sidewalk on Center Avenue.

0	
1	
	P

CITY CLERK

1.00	DATE	RECEIVED	9-1	1-20
-				

CLAIM NO.

CITY OF SHEBOYGAN NOTICE OF DAMAGE OR INJURY

INSTRUCTIONS: TYPE OR PRINT IN BLACK INK

SEP 17'20 PM12:01

1.	Notice	of	death,	injury	to	persons	or	to	property	must	be	filed	not	10000	*	120	d
	after	the	occurr	ence.										Tarat	Citeti	120	days

2. Attach and sign additional supportive sheets, if necessary.

3. This notice form must be signed and filed with the Office of the City Clerk.

4.	TWO ESTIMATES MUST BE ATTACHED IF YOU ARE CLAIMING DAMAGE TO A VEHICLE.
1.	Name of Claimant: LINDA ARCNTSEN
2.	Home address of Claimant: 2709 PRAIRIE WINDS CT.
з.	Home phone number: 920 980 - 8408
4.	Business address and phone number of Claimant: NA
5.	When did damage or injury occur? (date, time of day) 8-7-20 APPROX 9:45
6.	Where did damage or injury occur? (give full description) SIDEWALK ON THE
	NORTH SIDE OF CENTER AVE - APPROX 20' WEST OF N. 674 ST
7.	How did damage or injury occur? (give full description) I was walking on THE
	SIDEWALK & TRIPPED ON A RAISED PART OF THE SIDEWALK FACE
	PLANTEN INTO SIDE WALK - BROKEN ARM, RIBS BROKEN &
	BRUISES ON FACE
8.	If the basis of liability is alleged to be an act or omission of a City officer or employee, complete the following:
	(a) Name of such officer or employee, if known: NA
	(b) Claimant's statement of the basis of such liability: NA
9.	If the basis of liability is alleged to be a dangerous condition of public property, complete the following:
	(a) Public property alleged to be dangerous: 5 1 DEWALL
	(b) Claimant's statement of basis for such liability: PROPERTY OWNER SAID CITY KNEED
06	DEFECT IN SINGWALK & SHAD PLAYER A SAFETY COME THOSE AS ALL
11	ME. THE SIDEWALK WAS NEUGA FIXED & THE CONE WAS REMOVED

BAO	KEN ARM - DAMMOLED SHOULDER - BROKEN RIBS - BRUISES, ON FA
	LEN BY ABULANCE FROM SITE TO HOSPITAL E.R.
	and address of any other
	and address or any other person injured:
12 Dans	
	ge estimate: (You are not bound by the amounts provided here.)
Auto	<u> </u>
	* NoNE
Pers	onal injury: \$\frac{1}{5} \times \text{WE 14AVE NOT RECEIVED BILLING From ABULANCE ER, DOCTOR \$\frac{7}{6} \tag{P.T. ETC.}
Othe	:: (Specify below \$ 7 P.T. ETC.
L05	SUF EMPLOYMENTAL \$?
•	
Dama	ged vehicle (if applicable) $NDNG$
Make	Model: Year: Mileage:
Name	and addresses of witnesses, doctors and hospitals:
FOR ALL	•
FOR ALL	ACCIDENT NOTICES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING DIAGRAM IN DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL STREETS, HOUSE NUMBERS, LOCATION OF VEHICLES. INDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICLE.
OR ALL	ACCIDENT NOTICES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING DIAGRAM IN DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL STREETS, HOUSE NUMBERS, LOCATION OF VEHICLES, INDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICLE CABLE), WHICH IS CLAIMANT VEHICLE, LOCATION OF INDIVIDUALS, ETC.
FOR ALL	ACCIDENT NOTICES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING DIAGRAM IN DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL STREETS, HOUSE NUMBERS, LOCATION OF VEHICLES, INDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICLE CABLE), WHICH IS CLAIMANT VEHICLE, LOCATION OF INDIVIDUALS, ETC.
OR ALL	ACCIDENT NOTICES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING DIAGRAM IN DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL STREETS, HOUSE NUMBERS, LOCATION OF VEHICLES, INDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICLE CABLE), WHICH IS CLAIMANT VEHICLE, LOCATION OF INDIVIDUALS, ETC.
OR ALL	ACCIDENT NOTICES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING DIAGRAM IN DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL STREETS, HOUSE NUMBERS, LOCATION OF VEHICLES, INDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICLE CABLE), WHICH IS CLAIMANT VEHICLE, LOCATION OF INDIVIDUALS, ETC.
FOR ALL	ACCIDENT NOTICES, COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING DIAGRAM IN DETAIL. BE SURE TO INCLUDE ALL STREETS, HOUSE NUMBERS, LOCATION OF VEHICLES, INDICATING WHICH IS CITY VEHICLE CABLE), WHICH IS CLAIMANT VEHICLE, LOCATION OF INDIVIDUALS, ETC. E diagrams below do not fit the situation, attach proper diagram and sign.

DATE RECEIVED 9-17-20		RECEIVED BY	MKC
		CT.ATM NO	12-20
		CIMIN NO.	2,00
, 1	CLAIM		
Claimant's Name: LINDA ARE	2755	Auto	\$ -0-
Claimant's Address: 2709 PRAIR			\$ -0-
SHEBOYGAN, W	1 53081	Personal Injury	\$ TBD
Claimant's Phone No. 920-980-8	408	Other (Specify be	low) \$ TBD
		TOTA	AL \$
PLEASE INCLUDE COPIES OF	F ALL BILLS,	INVOICES, ESTIN	MATES, ETC.
WARNING: IT IS A CRIM	MINAL OFFENS	E TO FILE A FAL	CF CIRTY
(WISCON	SIN STATUTES	943.395)	SE CHAIM.
	*		
The undersigned hereby mak	es a claim	against the	City of Sheboygan
arising out or the circumstar	ces describ	ed in the Not	ice of Damage on
Injury. The claim is for relievament of \$	er in the fo	orm of money da	mages in the total
emakenga Manasan manasan Manasan Manasan			
SIGNED & Menton		DATE: 9 16	1026
	. /		
ADDRESS: 2709 Prairie Winds	(+., 5h	eboycah 530	180

MAIL TO: CLERK'S OFFICE 828 CENTER AVE #100 SHEBOYGAN WI 53081